



\$~38

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 9847/2021**  
**SATYABIR YADAV & ORS.**

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ajay Bansal, Mr. Gaurav Yadav,  
Ms. Veena Bansal and Mr. Sourav  
Jindal, Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Manisha Agrawal N., CGSC with  
Mr. Sandeep Singh and Ms. Khushi  
Mangla, Advs. for UOI

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

%

**07.02.2024**

**CM APPL. 7271/2024**

1. This is an application seeking deletion of the petitioner Nos. 28, 32, 33, 34, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 44, 45 of the writ petition.
2. Noting the prayer made in the application, the same is allowed and the aforesaid petitioners are deleted from array of parties. Amended memo of parties be filed within one week.
3. Application is disposed of.

**V. KAMESWAR RAO, J**

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**FEBRUARY 7, 2024/aky**